
First Bus:  09:00 (freq 20-30min)
Last Bus for 15 - 17 Sep: 16:00
Last Bus for 13 - 14, 18 Sep: 18:00

Dear Guests,

As the F1 street race is taking place in the bay area 
during this period, some stops will be omitted. Please 
be advised that during the whole of this week, delays 
can be expected due to road closure and heavy traffic 
condition. 

Please check with our ground crew or call 6338-6877 
for updated service information.

During the 2017 Formula 1 Singapore Airlines
Singapore Grand Prix Weekend

Tour Service Disruption Notice 

BUS SCHEDULE
13 - 18 SEPTEMBER

We seek your kind patience and understanding 
on the above. Go green - take a photo of this 
notice for your easy reference. 

Enjoy the race!

First Bus:  09:30 (freq 25-30min)
Last Bus for 15 - 17 Sep: 16:00
Last bus for 13 - 14, 18 Sep: 17:00

RED  LINE

Suntec Hub

Fu Lu Shou 

Little India

Broadway Hotel

Golden Landmark

Kampong Glam

Intercontinental Hotel

City Hall

Supreme Court

Boat Quay

Chinatown

Kreta Ayer

People's Park Complex

Hong Lim Park

Old Custom Hse

MBS Convention

Suntec Hub

Raffles Boulevard

BS 07551, Rochor Road

BS 07031, Tekka Centre

BS 07111, Serangoon Road

BS 01559, Ophir Road

BS 01521, Beach Road

BS 01039, North Bridge Road

BS 04168, North Bridge Rd

BS 04249, Coleman Street

BS 05029, South Bridge Road

BS 05189, South Bridge Road

BS 05241, Kreta Ayer Road

BS 05013, Eu Tong Sen St

BS 05129, Pickering St

BS 03381, Marina Boulevard

BS 03511, Bayfront Ave

Raffles Boulevard

 0930 1600  1700

 0934 1604  1704

 0937 1607  1707

 0939 1609  1709

 0944 1614  1714

 0947 1617  1717

 0952 1622  1722

 0954 1624  1724

 0956 1626  1726

 0958 1628  1728

 1001 1631  1731

 1006 1636  1736

 1009 1639  1739

 1012 1642  1742

 1016 1646  1746

 1021 1651  1751

 1030 1700  1800

S

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

S

5

5

2 Bus Freq: 
25-30 mins

First Bus:  10:00 
Last Bus for 15 - 17 Sep: 15:00
Last Bus for 13 - 14, 18 Sep: 18:30

Green Line
13 Sep (Wed) - 18 Sep (Mon) 2017
Below stops are skipped for both outbound & inbound:
Stop #1 - Singapore Flyer 
Stop #2 - Marina Bay Sands

15 Sep (Fri) - 17 Sep (Sun) 2017
Early Tour Closure
Green line will stop early with 15:00 as the 
last bus departure from Suntec City.

Red Line
13 Sep (Wed) - 18 Sep (Mon) 2017
No stops affected

15 Sep (Fri) - 17 Sep (Sun) 2017
Early Tour Closure. Red line will stop early 
with 16:00 as the last bus departure from Suntec City.

Yellow Line  
13 Sep (Wed) - 18 Sep (Mon) 2017
Below stops are skipped:
Stop #1 - Pan Pacific   Stop #4   - Fullerton Hotel
Stop #2 - Singapore Flyer  Stop #21 - Raffles City
Stop #3 - Marina Bay Sands

15 Sep (Fri) - 17 Sep (Sun) 2017
Early Tour Closure. Yellow Line will stop early 
with 16:00 as the last bus departure from Suntec City.

Suntec Hub         

Pan Pacific

Flyer              

Marina Bay Sands

Fullerton Hotel

City Hall

Clarke Quay

Liang Court

Robertson Quay

Miramar Hotel

Zion Food Centre 

Wheelock Place

Tourism Court 

Botanic Gardens

Orchard Hotel 

Marriott Hotel 

Mandarin Orchard

SVC Orchard 

Orchard Plaza

Rendezvous Hotel

SAM

Raffles City 

Suntec Hub

Raffles Boulevard

BS 02089, Raffles Boulevard

Raffles Ave

BS 03509, Bayfront Ave

BS 03011, Fullerton Road

BS 04168, North Bridge Rd

BS 04211, River Valley Rd    

BS 04331, River Valley Rd

BS 04329, Clemenceau Ave

BS 06151, Havelock Road

BS 13121, Zion Road

BS 09111, Orchard Blvd

BS 09131, Grange Road

Tyersall Road

BS 09169, Orchard Road

BS 09047, Orchard Road

BS 09037, Orchard Road

BS 09038, Orchard Road

BS 08137, Orchard Road

BS 08069, Bras Basah Road

BS 04179, Bras Basah Road      

BS 02049, Bras Basah Road

Raffles Boulevard

 0900 1600 1800

 - - -

 - - -

 - - -

 - - -

 0921 1615 1815

 0924 1620 1820

 0925 1621 1821

 0927 1624 1824

 0930 1627 1827

 0933 1629 1829

 0936 1631 1831

 0939 1633 1833

 0949 1640 1840

 0957 1643 1843

 1000 1645 1845

 1002 1647 1847

 1004 1649 1849

 1005 1651 1851

 1009 1653 1853

 1012 1655 1855

 1015 1700 1900

 1020 1710 1910

S

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

S

15

7

YELLOW  LINE 1 Bus Freq: 
20-25 mins

   S1        Last Bus           Last Bus
                                  15 - 17 Sep         13 - 14, 18 Sep  
Suntec City Hub 1000             1500               1830 
Singapore Flyer    -                -                   -
Marina Bay Sands    -                -                   -
Gardens by the Bay 1014             1514               1844
RWS/Sentosa 1030             1530               1915
Gardens by the Bay 1042             1542               1927
Marina Bay Sands 1051             1551               1936
Singapore Flyer    -                -                  - 
Suntec City Hub 1100             1600               1945

GREEN  LINE                                                 5 Bus Freq: 40 -50mins 

Suntec  Flyer  MBS  Gardens By the Bay  RWS/Sentosa      
RWS/Sentosa  Gardens By the Bay  MBS  Flyer  Suntec 

Trip Ref

Last Bus 
1st
Bus

SEP
15-17

SEP
13, 14, 18

Last Bus 
1st
Bus

SEP
15-17

SEP
13, 14, 18

Some stops will be omitted as 
delays can be expected due to road 
closure and heavy traffic condition. 
Some tours are either suspended 
or required to end earlier.

Tour Suspension
13 Sep (Wed) - 18 Sep (Mon) 2017
1. Brown & Blue Line
2. HiPPO City Tour
3. HiPPO City Spin
4. Little India & Chinatown Walking Tours 
5. Classic Trolley Tour
6. GOURMETbus 

15 Sep (Fri) - 17 Sep (Sun) 2017
1. Safari Line 1 & 2 Shuttle Service  
2. Night City Tour 
3. Moonlight Adventure

City To Bird Park     0930 1130 1400                                                          

Bird Park To City 1230 1530 1700 

City To Zoo/River Safari     0930 1130 1400                                                          

Zoo/River Safari To City 1230 1530 1700 

Available on 13 Sep - 14 Sep 
Not available on 15 Sep - 17 Sep

Available on 13 Sep - 14 Sep 
Not available on 15 Sep - 17 Sep

Zoo/River Safari 

Night Safari 

Bird Park Available on 13 Sep - 14 Sep 
Not available on 15 Sep - 17 Sep

City To Night Safari    1800 1830 1900

Night Safari To City 2120 2140 2200 




