

# **Tour Service Disruption Notice**



# BUS SCHEDULE 13 - 18 SEPTEMBER

During the 2017 Formula 1 Singapore Airlines Singapore Grand Prix Weekend

Dear Guests,

As the F1 street race is taking place in the bay area during this period, some stops will be omitted. Please be advised that during the whole of this week, delays can be expected due to road closure and heavy traffic condition.

Please check with our ground crew or call 6338-6877 for updated service information.

## **Tour Suspension**

#### 13 Sep (Wed) - 18 Sep (Mon) 2017

- 1. Brown & Blue Line
- 2. HiPPO City Tour
- 3. HiPPO City Spin
- 4. Little India & Chinatown Walking Tours
- 5. Classic Trolley Tour
- 6. GOURMETbus

#### 15 Sep (Fri) - 17 Sep (Sun) 2017

- 1. Safari Line 1 & 2 Shuttle Service
- O Nicht Oil To
- 2. Night City Tour
- 3. Moonlight Adventure

We seek your kind patience and understanding on the above. Go green - take a photo of this notice for your easy reference.

Enjoy the race!

### **Yellow Line**

First Bus: 09:00 (freq 20-30min) Last Bus for 15 - 17 Sep: 16:00 Last Bus for 13 - 14, 18 Sep: 18:00

#### 13 Sep (Wed) - 18 Sep (Mon) 2017 Below stops are skipped:

Stop #1 - Pan Pacific Stop #4 - Fullerton Hotel Stop #2 - Singapore Flyer Stop #21 - Raffles City

Stop #3 - Marina Bay Sands

#### 15 Sep (Fri) - 17 Sep (Sun) 2017

**Early Tour Closure.** Yellow Line will stop early with 16:00 as the last bus departure from Suntec City.

### **Red Line**

First Bus: 09:30 (freq 25-30min) Last Bus for 15 - 17 Sep: 16:00 Last bus for 13 - 14, 18 Sep: 17:00

13 Sep (Wed) - 18 Sep (Mon) 2017 No stops affected

#### 15 Sep (Fri) - 17 Sep (Sun) 2017

Early Tour Closure. Red line will stop early with 16:00 as the last bus departure from Suntec City.

### **Green Line**

First Bus: 10:00 Last Bus for 15 - 17 Sep: 15:00 Last Bus for 13 - 14, 18 Sep: 18:30

#### 13 Sep (Wed) - 18 Sep (Mon) 2017

Below stops are skipped for both outbound & inbound:

Stop #1 - Singapore Flyer

Stop #2 - Marina Bay Sands

#### 15 Sep (Fri) - 17 Sep (Sun) 2017

#### **Early Tour Closure**

Green line will stop early with 15:00 as the last bus departure from Suntec City.

Zoo/River Safari Available on 13 Sep - 14 Sep Not available on 15 Sep - 17 Sep					
City To Zoo/River Safari	0930	1130	1400		
Zoo/River Safari To City	1230	1530	1700		
Night Safari	fari Available on 13 Sep - 14 Sep Not available on 15 Sep - 17 Sep				
City To Night Safari	1800	1830	1900		
Night Safari To City	2120	2140	2200		
Bird Park  Available on 13 Sep - 14 Sep Not available on 15 Sep - 17 Sep					
City To Bird Park	0930	1130	1400		
Bird Park To City	1230	1530	1700		

0	1 YELLOW LINE Bus Freq 20-25 mins			
		1st Bus	SEP 15-17	t Bus SEP 13, 14, 18
S	Suntec Hub Raffles Boulevard	0900	1600	1800
1	Pan Pacific BS 02089, Raffles Boulevard	-	-	-
15 2	Flyer Raffles Ave	-	-	-
3	Marina Bay Sands BS 03509, Bayfront Ave	-	-	-
4	Fullerton Hotel BS 03011, Fullerton Road	-	-	-
7 5	City Hall BS 04168, North Bridge Rd	0921	1615	1815
6	Clarke Quay BS 04211, River Valley Rd	0924	1620	1820
7	Liang Court BS 04331, River Valley Rd	0925	1621	1821
8	Robertson Quay BS 04329, Clemenceau Ave	0927	1624	1824
9	Miramar Hotel BS 06151, Havelock Road	0930	1627	1827
10	Zion Food Centre BS 13121, Zion Road	0933	1629	1829
11	Wheelock Place BS 09111, Orchard Blvd	0936	1631	1831
12	Tourism Court BS 09131, Grange Road	0939	1633	1833
13	Botanic Gardens Tyersall Road	0949	1640	1840
14	Orchard Hotel BS 09169, Orchard Road	0957	1643	1843
15	Marriott Hotel BS 09047, Orchard Road	1000	1645	1845
16	Mandarin Orchard BS 09037, Orchard Road	1002	1647	1847
17	SVC Orchard BS 09038, Orchard Road	1004	1649	1849
18	Orchard Plaza BS 08137, Orchard Road	1005	1651	1851
19	Rendezvous Hotel BS 08069, Bras Basah Road	1009	1653	1853
20	SAM BS 04179, Bras Basah Road	1012	1655	1855
21	Raffles City BS 02049, Bras Basah Road	1015	1700	1900
S	Suntec Hub Raffles Boulevard	1020	1710	1910

2	RED LINE			Freq: mins
		1st Bus	SEP 15-17	Bus SEP 13, 14, 1
S	Suntec Hub Raffles Boulevard	0930	1600	1700
1	Fu Lu Shou BS 07551, Rochor Road	0934	1604	1704
2	Little India BS 07031, Tekka Centre	0937	1607	1707
3	Broadway Hotel BS 07111, Serangoon Road	0939	1609	1709
4	Golden Landmark BS 01559, Ophir Road	0944	1614	1714
5	Kampong Glam BS 01521, Beach Road	0947	1617	1717
6	Intercontinental Hotel BS 01039, North Bridge Road	0952	1622	1722
5 7	City Hall BS 04168, North Bridge Rd	0954	1624	1724
8	Supreme Court BS 04249, Coleman Street	0956	1626	1726
9	Boat Quay BS 05029, South Bridge Road	0958	1628	1728
5 10	Chinatown BS 05189, South Bridge Road	1001	1631	1731
11	Kreta Ayer BS 05241, Kreta Ayer Road	1006	1636	1736
12	People's Park Complex BS 05013, Eu Tong Sen St	1009	1639	1739
13	Hong Lim Park BS 05129, Pickering St	1012	1642	1742
14	Old Custom Hse BS 03381, Marina Boulevard	1016	1646	1746
15	MBS Convention BS 03511, Bayfront Ave	1021	1651	1751
S	Suntec Hub Raffles Boulevard	1030	1700	1800

Some stops will be omitted as delays can be expected due to road closure and heavy traffic condition. Some tours are either suspended or required to end earlier.

5 GREEN LINE Bus Freq: 40 -50min			
Trip Ref	<b>S</b> 1	Last Bus 15 - 17 Sep	Last Bus 13 - 14, 18 Sep
Suntec City Hub	1000	1500	1830
Singapore Flyer	-	-	-
Marina Bay Sands	-	-	-
Gardens by the Bay	1014	1514	1844
RWS/Sentosa	1030	1530	1915
Gardens by the Bay	1042	1542	1927
Marina Bay Sands	1051	1551	1936
Singapore Flyer	-	-	-
Suntec City Hub	1100	1600	1945

Suntec ► Flyer ► MBS ► Gardens By the Bay ► RWS/Sentosa RWS/Sentosa ► Gardens By the Bay ► MBS ► Flyer ► Suntec